) / - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Pay 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	702963 use attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
R & M Chemical Technologies, Inc.	Name: MBT Holding AG
4.30.01	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	APR 3 0 2001
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Vulkanstrasse 110
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Form an analysis arrived a large state of the state of th
Other	City: Zurich, Switzerland State: ZIP: CH-8048
Execution Date: March 30, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s) 5,922,124
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph G. Curatolo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	▼ Enclosed
	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 24500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280	8. Deposit account number:
Ou Westleles Ou 44145	18-0987
City: Westlake State: OH ZIP: 44145	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document. Joseph G. Curatolo (Reg. No. 28 837)	7 Cents 4-26-2001
Joseph G. Curatolo (Reg. No. 28,837) Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
05/07/2001 6T0N11 0000038 5922124 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

R & M Chemical Technologies, Inc. 360 State Route 31 Suite 100 Washington, New Jersey 07882,

owner by assignment recorded on January 10, 2000 on Reel 01054 and Frame 0294, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

MBT Holding AG Vulkanstrasse 110 CH-8048 Zurich Switzerland,

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and for all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Additive For, Method Of Adding Thereof And Resulting Cured Cement-Type Concreations For Improved Heat And Freeze-Thaw Durability by William W. Supplee,

and which is found in **U.S. Patent No. 5,922,124** issued July 13, 1999, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application(s) or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including but not limited to the reissue application of U.S. Patent No. 5,922,124 filed August 18, 2000 in the US Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 011751 FRAME: 0205 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, reissue, litigation or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, reissue and enforce said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this __30th ___ day of ______.

R&M CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(ASSIGNOR)

By: William W. Supplee

Title: President

MBT HOLDING AG

(ASSIGNEE)

Name: N. Anthony McStea

Title: Authorized Signatory

Name: Salvatore Valenti

Title: Authorized Signatory

PATENT REEL: 011751 FRAME: 0206

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.

5,922,124

Issued:

July 13, 1999

For:

Additive For, Method Of Adding Thereof And Resulting Cured Cement-Type

Concreations For Improved Heat and Freeze-Thaw Durability

BOX ASSIGNMENTS COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited on the date shown below with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: Box Assignments, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

person mailing paper) (date)

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Enclosed is:

Transmittal Sheet with Certificate of Mailing and Authorization to Charge Deposit Account Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO-1595)

Copy Assignment Document - R&M Chemical Technologies, Inc. to MBT Holding AG

Check in the amount of \$40

Return Receipt Post Card

Authorization to Charge Deposit Account

In the event an additional fee is applicable to the filing of this document and the required fee is not enclosed, or the fee submitted is insufficient, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which might be required to effect the filing of this (these) document (s) to Account No. 18-0987. This certificate is being submitted in duplicate.

Respectfully submitted,

Joseph G. Curatolo, Esq., Reg. No. 28,837

Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber

24500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280

Westlake, OH 44145

Telephone: (440) 808-0011 Attorney for Applicants

<u>4-26-2001</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 011751 FRAME: 0207

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No. 5,922,124

Issued: July 13, 1999

For: Additive For, Method Of Adding Thereof And Resulting Cured Cement-Type

Concreations For Improved Heat and Freeze-Thaw Durability

BOX ASSIGNMENTS COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited on the date shown below with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: Box Assignments, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

(type or print name of person signing paper)

Coan C Bavius

4/26/01

(signature of person mailing paper)

(date)

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Enclosed is:

Transmittal Sheet with Certificate of Mailing and Authorization to Charge Deposit Account Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO-1595)

Copy Assignment Document - R&M Chemical Technologies, Inc. to MBT Holding AG

Check in the amount of \$40

Return Receipt Post Card

Authorization to Charge Deposit Account

In the event an additional fee is applicable to the filing of this document and the required fee is not enclosed, or the fee submitted is insufficient, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which might be required to effect the filing of this (these) document (s) to Account No. 18-0987. This certificate is being submitted in duplicate.

Respectfully submitted,

Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber

24500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280

Westlake, OH 44145

Telephone: (440) 808-0011 Attorney for Applicants

<u>4-26-2001</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 011751 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 04/30/2001